
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033717-2025 

Tender

Radar System for Cornwall Airport.

Corserv Solutions Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033717

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055004 

Published 19 June 2025, 1:42pm

Scope 

Reference

DN777062

Description

Cornwall Airport Newquay is looking to procure a new RADAR System (PSR and SSR) to
replace the existing Selex 33S radar, as well as the associated RADAR Display Processor
System (RDP) to replace the existing RDPs at Cornwall Airport Newquay. The works shall
comprise design, enabling civil works, supply, installation, testing, commissioning and
verification and training for all elements of the works associated with this system, in a live
airport environment. The works shall include all the necessary temporary works including
disconnection, repositioning, reconnection and final fixing of existing services as required to
carry out the works. The Radar and Displays Supplier shall provide suitably qualified staff for
the provision of on-site training of the Customer's / ANSP's operational and maintenance
staff during the period allocated for approval following the installation and commissioning of
the equipment. The Radar and Displays Supplier shall provide all project management,
supervision, labour, materials, plant, equipment, machinery, transport, accommodation,

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033717-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033717-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

welfare and all other items necessary to complete the works detailed.

Total value (estimated)

£6,000,000 excluding VAT

£7,200,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 1 October 2027

2 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45223400 - Radar station construction work

Contract locations

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

21 July 2025, 5:00pm

Deadline for requests to participate

28 July 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north,com

Submissions must be made via the ProContract portal and set questions answered

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

1 October 2025

https://procontract.due-north,com


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
Quality Response to Quality Based

Questionnaire
Quality

Social Value Response to Social Value
Questionnaire

Quality

Cost of System Weighted Score against
Competitors for the Supply
of the Radar System

Price

Weighting description

Quality / Technical, Commercial and Social Value

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 



Page 5 to 5

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

Corserv Solutions Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQMR-9471-JTYZ

Western Group Centre, Radnor Rd

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Mike Timson

Telephone: +44 1111

Email: Michael.Timson@corservltd.co.uk

Website: http://www.corservltd.co.uk

Region: UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Michael.Timson@corservltd.co.uk
http://www.corservltd.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Corserv Solutions Ltd


		2025-06-23T08:57:05+0100
	TCPDF




